
FILED 

MAR 26 2024
(j

: OJ.)
No.

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

In Re lAitiltacO UirfctiU--, ^ 

(YourName)
— PETITIONER

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROP.T?lF.n IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of mandamus 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

H. Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 
the following court(s):

w-l~~ gsP

xsrzrX .§rnr-'

1 petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

[^Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

uu B\ b\sJ
(Signature)



>M o,,.™ affidavit or declaration
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

1- tte foltoXg ^ aV^ge Z°Unt 0t m°”ey raceived *<>“ °f
week!* biweekly, quarterly, aemjuually, or^^ly^rfte^onMy^uS^es 

amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for tees or leASef ? ^
Income source Average monthly amount during 

the past 12 months

You,.

Amount expected 
next month

tSpjQUSA ;e*
Employment

Self-employment

Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

Interest and dividends

$ —O $ Kl/f^ $__vO $_ Kl/ A.(
$. $. $. $.
$. $. $. $. k

$. $. $. $.
Gifts $. $. $. $.
Alimony

Child Support

Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

Unemployment payments

Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

Other (specify): __________

$. $. $. $.
$. $. $. $.
$. $. $. $.

$ - O $_N/a $ -9 $ H/A

$. $. . $. $.
$. $. $. $.

$. $. . $. $.
s,

Total monthly income: $. $. $. $.



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first, 
is before taxes or other deductions.) (Gross monthly pay

Employer Address Dates of 
Employment
------ U/A

Gross monthly pay
WL U/A $.

$.
$.

3' if ‘ your S°nse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer 

M/a

Address Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly pay

$.
1
$.

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $ N / a.________
Below state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts 
institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings)
A/ /a________________

i ' -----------------

or in any other financial

Amount you have Amount your spouse has
NJf\ $_ALZA.$

$: $
. $. $.

5. List the assets, and their values, which you 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Home 
Value

own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing

□ Other real estate 
ValueM/A

□ Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model 
Value fd jA______

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value KJy'/A ______

— <fb

□ Other assets 
Description _
Value_____'

O



6. State every person, business, or organization owing- you 
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

N//a*
t

or your spouse money, and the

Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse

$_ kJ/-k $.

$. $.I $. $.

7' W FOT cMdre”>

Relationship 
NJ/A

Name Age
U//KM/Ac

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts

r„^^raeeffl^Tratey that are made weeldy’ biweekly' «“*■*. -
You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes □ No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes □ No

$.

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) $.

Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $. $.

Food $. $.

Clothing $. $.

Laundry and dry-cleaning $. $.

Medical and dental expenses $. $.



You Your spouse

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $_________

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

Homeowner’s or renter’s

$. $:

$.

$.

Life $. $.

Health $. $.

^Motor-Vehicle t
M IKOther: $.

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

(specify): *k)J A.

Installment payments

Motor Vehicle

$.

$.

Credit card(s) $.

Department store(s) $. $.

Other: bl $.

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement)

$. $.

$.

Other (specify): Njy/^ $. $___ :

Total monthly expenses: $. $.



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

□ Yes ^No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes H No

If yes, how much? ______________________

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form?

□ Yes 0-No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case. -

1AM.
tvv, \^U

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true ancfcohrect.

,20<£i /Executed on:

I

s! k.
/(Signature)



li
Date: 05/01/2024 
Time: 2:00:25 PM Federal Bureau of Prisons 

TRUFACS
Inmate Statement

Sensitive But Unclassified

Facility: OTV

General Information
Inmate Reg#: 67722018
Inmate Name: WRIGHT, WILLIAM HAROLD JR
Current Site Name: Otisville FCI 
Housing Unit: OTV-G-A

Living Quarter:
Arrived From:
Transferred To:
Account Creation Date: 7/3/2018

G05-504L
DEV

Transaction Details
Alpha
Code Transaction Encumbrance 

AmountDate Time Transaction TypeReference# Payment# Receipt# Amount Ending Balance
OTV 10/02/2023 09:55:43 AM TL1002

10/05/2023 07:53:42 AM 18 
10/05/2023 07:57:16 AM 19 
10/10/2023 01:29:49 PM 118 
10/10/2023 01:33:57 PM 119 
10/18/2023 12:54:46 PM 100 
10/20/2023 11:08:13 AM 33323293 
10/25/2023 02:08:41 PM 126 
10/31/2023 10:56:57 AM 59 
11/16/2023 11:07:57 AM 33323320 
11/16/2023 11:15:25 AM 85 
11/22/2023 11:40:55 AM 101 
12/18/2023 08:45:26 AM 1 
03/08/2024 01:09:03 PM TL0308 
04/01/2024 01:19:18 PM 121 
04/01/2024 01:20:12 PM 122 
04/09/2024 08:19:29 AM 33 
04/09/2024 12:37:01 PM ZJV005 
04/09/2024 01:47:14 PM ZJV005-V 
04/09/2024 01:47:28 PM ZJV007 
04/29/2024 09:41:55 AM 63 
Total Count:

TRUL Withdrawal
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Western Union
Sales
Sales
Western Union 
Sales 
Sales 
Sales
TRUL Withdrawal
Sales
Sales
Sales
Photo Copies 
Photo Copies 
Photo Copies 
Sales

/Totals:

($5.00)
($123.65)

($6.75)
($35.40)
($6.90)

($88.65)
$150.00
($92.75)
($11.50)
$150.00

($171.45)
($32.90)
($13.20)
($2.00)

($23.85)
($1.00)

($10.35)
($3.75)

$3.75
($3.75)

($20.90)
($350.00)

$416.74
$293.09
$286.34
$250.94
$244.04
$155.39
$305.39
$212.64
$201.14
$351.14
$179.69
$146.79
$133.59
$131.59
$107.74
$106.74
$96.39
$92.64
$96.39
$92.64
$71.74

OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV
OTV

21 $0.00*».
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Date: 0b/01/2024 
Time: 2:00:25 PM

Federal Bureau of Prisons 
TRUFACS

Inmate Statement
Sensitive But Unclassified

Facility: OTV
t

General Information
Inmate Reg#: 67722018
Inmate Name: WRIGHT, WILLIAM HAROLD JR
Current Site Name: Otisviile FCI
Housing Unit: OTV-G-A

Living Quarter:
Arrived From:
Transferred To:
Account Creation Date: 7/3/2018

G05-504L
DEV

i

iCurrent Balances
Alpha
Code

Available
Balance

Pre-Release Debt SPO Other I Outstanding Administrative
Balance Encumbrance Encumbrance Encumbrance j Instruments Holds Account

Balance
OTV $21.74

$21.74
$0.00
$0:00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$50.00
> $50.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$71.74
$71.74 :

Totals:

Other Balances

j Commissary
Average Balance- Restriction 
___Prev. 30 Days Start Date

Commissary 
Restriction End 
Date

National 6 Months 
Deposits

National 6 Months 
Withdrawals

National 6 Months Local Max. Balance 
Avg Daily Balance -Prev. 30 Days

$150.00 $279.40 $135.94 $131.59 $94.60 01/12/2024 07/07/2024

Panp ^



CERTIFICATE OF INMATE ACCOUNT AND ASSETS

I certify that the applicant, V^ilUrlirt l^trAcdl 1/OhH^A ^ .________ ,

has the sum of $ ~1 L 7^  in his/her Inmate Account at this institution where he/she is confined.

I further certify that the applicant likewise has the following securities to his/her credit according 

to the records of this institution: N//a

I further certify that, during the last six months, (a) the applicant’s average balance in the 

Inmate Account was $ ,c/-4 , and (b) the average of the monthly deposits to the Inmate

Account was $ ^4-v . Based on the above inmate account information, I calculate that 20

percent of the greater of (a) or (b) above is $ (H. 34 .

Signed this _.day of ,20,24 ■

Authorized Officer of Institution

Fen
Name of Institution

*^(3- \ ( YVn
Address of Institution

Qbsv/iUe Kteo NforfcL
Address of Institution


